
  

No. 2001-03935 
  

Judicial Centre of Calgary 
 

IN THE COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF 
 

Louise Block Limited Partnership by its general partner Louise Block Capital Corp., 
First Street Plaza (2006) Limited Partnership by its general partner First Street Plaza GP 
Ltd., and Macleod Place Limited Partnership by its general partner Macleod Place Ltd. 

  

SERVICE LIST 

(Last Updated: February 16, 2021) 

MNP Ltd. 

Suite 2200, MNP Tower 
1021 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 0C3 
 

Attention: Patty Wood 
  Greg Ibbott 
                        Julie Kennedy 

 
Email:  patty.wood@mnp.ca  
  greg.ibbott@mnp.ca  
                        julie.kennedy@mnp.ca  

Receiver 

McMillan LLP 

Royal Centre, Suite 1500  
1055 West Georgia Street 
PO Box 11117  
Vancouver, BC V6E 4N7 
 
Attention : Vicki Tickle 
 
 
 
E-mail : vicki.tickle@mcmillan.ca  
 
 
Counsel for the Receiver 
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Lawson Lundell LLP 

Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 
925 W Georgia St 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 

 

Attention: William L. Roberts 
  Alixandra Stoicheff 
  Devlin Steers 
 
E-mails: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com 
  astoicheff@lawsonlundell.com 
  dsteers@lawsonlundell.com 
 
Counsel for Vancity Community Investment 
Bank 
 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 

421 7th Avenue SW 
Suite 4000 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9 
 
 
Attention: Sean F. Collins 
 
 
 
E-mail :  scollins@mccarthy.ca 
 
 

Counsel for Strategic Group, Riaz Mamdani; 

and IEC Ltd 

Caron Partners LLP 

2120 - 237 4th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K3 
 
Attention: Dean Hutchison 
 
E-mail: dhutchison@caronpartners.com 
 
 
Counsel for Concentra Financial Service 
Association 
 

Torys LLP 

 
46th Floor, 525 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1 
 
Attention: Kyle Kashuba  
                        Jessie Mann 
 
E-mail: kkashuba@torys.com  
                        jmann@torys.com  
 
Counsel for Connect First Credit Union Ltd. 

Bennett Jones LLP 

4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 2nd Street SW  
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7 
 
Attention: Ken Lenz  
  Keely Cameron 
 
 
E-mails: LenzK@bennettjones.com  
  CameronK@bennettjones.com 
 

Counsel for Trez Capital Corporation 

City of Calgary 

P.O. Box 2100, Sta. M #195  
Calgary, AB T2P 2M5  
 
Attention : Josie Saab 
   Jeff Watson 
   Kelly Colborne 
 
E-mails: josie.saab@calgary.ca 
   jeff.watson@calgary.ca 
   kelly.colborne@calgary.ca 
 
Counsel for City of Calgary 
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Dentons Canada LLP 

850 - 2nd Street SW 
15th Floor, Bankers Court 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R8 
 
Attention: Sam Gabor 
 
E-mail: sam.gabor@dentons.com  
 
Counsel for Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 

Borhot Law 

220, 1231 9 Ave SE 
Calgary, AB T2G 0S9 
 
 
Attention: Samerah Borhot 
 
E-mail: samerah@borhotlaw.com  
 
Counsel for Nu-Mun Construction 

Brownlee LLP  

2200 Commerce Place, 10155 - 102 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8  
 
Attention: Elizabeth J. Robert 
 
E-mail: erobert@brownleelaw.com  
 
Counsel for Canada ICI Capital Corporation 
and SBI Canada Bank 

Altus Group Limited  

500 – 33 Yonge Street 
Toronto, ON M5E 1G4  
 
 
Attention: Kelly Murray 
 
E-mail: kelly.murray@altusgroup.com  
 
Creditor 

Bennett Jones LLP  

3200 Telus House, South Tower 
10020 - 100 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0N3  
 
Attention: Katherine J. Fisher 
                        James J. Heelan, Q.C.  
 
E-mail: fisherka@bennettjones.com  
                        Heelanj@bennettjones.com  
 
Counsel for Altus Group Limited 

Cashion Legal 

Suite 300 
4838 Richard Road SW 
Calgary, AB T3E 6L1  
 
Attention: Mike Cashion 
                         
E-mail: mike@cashionlegal.com   
                      
Counsel for KBM Commercial Floor 

Coverings Inc. 

Carscallen LLP  
 
900, 332 6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B2 
 
Attention: Susanna Gafarova 
 
E-mail: Gafarova@carscallen.com 
 
Counsel for 1514012 Alberta Ltd. 
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